## United States District Court Northern District of Oklahoma PUBLIC NOTICE – MAGISTRATE JUDGE SUSAN E. HUNTSMAN



The United States District Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma has selected Susan Huntsman to be the district's next United States Magistrate Judge, and all requirements for her appointment have been completed. Her appointment will be effective April 12, 2021.

The Court selected Ms. Huntsman from finalists chosen by a Merit Selection Panel of attorneys and community leaders residing within the district. She will fill the vacancy last held by Magistrate Paul J. Cleary.

Ms. Huntsman joins the federal bench with over 21 years of legal experience. During her 20 years of private practice at Crowe & Dunlevy, she represented clients in federal Indian law, business, contract, tort, and class action litigation. She was selected for Best Lawyers in Native American Law, Chambers Band 3 (Native American), and Super Lawyers. Ms. Huntsman previously served as a law clerk for Judge Terence C. Kern.

Ms. Huntsman is a graduate of the University of Arkansas (B.A., summa cum laude) and Harvard Law School (J.D., cum laude). She is active in the community, including volunteer work for the Tulsa Area United Way, and is a graduate of Leadership Tulsa Class 44.

A formal investiture ceremony will be held at a later date.